Good Morning!

Just an update of what's happening with your AAUW National dues. I wanted to let you know the AAUW National Board approved a modest adjustment - \$2 per year over the next two years.

New National dues: \$74 starting April 1, 2025, and \$76 starting April 1, 2026.

Your National member dues are an important funding source for AAUW. They help fund member services such as:

Administrative Support
Website Support
Member Trainings
Member Engagement
Speaker Engagement
Real-Time Support

To renew your dues before April 1, 2025, log onto your **AAUW.org** account and enter your payment under the "renew" tab. This will keep your dues for National at \$72 until your next renewal date (usually a year). **If you don't currently have an AAUW.org account, please set one up.** Use the following instructions for setting up your AAUW National account.

- 1. Go to AAUW.org
- 2. Click on "log in" in the upper right corner. The "Welcome" page displays
- 3. Enter your email address, click "Forgot your password?" located below the "Log In" box, and follow the prompts.

Our Florida State dues will remain at \$12 and our AAUW Flagler Branch dues at \$15.00.

AAUW National has instituted a new dues payment system. You will pay your renewal dues, as well as your State and Branch dues **on their website.** They, in turn, will provide the State and local chapters with payment. This simplifies accounting and paying online assists our Branch with tracking our new and old members.

If you have any questions, please contact me at <u>lindalockwood_2000@yahoo.com</u> or 386-569-5079.

Thanks, Linda Lockwood, AAUW Flagler Membership Chair